

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.2103/2017

Smt.Seema Gupta, Nagpur

..VS..

The Profession Tax Officer, NAG PTO Nagpur and ors

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri A.J.Gohokar, Counsel for the Petitioner.

Shri G.W.Nandardhane, Counsel for R-5.

Shri A.M.Joshi, AGP for R-1 to 4.

CORAM : V.M.DESHPANDE & S.M.MODAK, JJ.

DATED : FEBRUARY 17, 2020.

1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Shri A.M.Joshi for respondent Nos.1 to 4/State, submits that he requires two more weeks to comply with order passed by this Court on 29.1.2020.
2. Learned counsel Shri A.J.Gohokar for the petitioner, has no objection for the said time.
3. Put up this matter after 3 weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BRW !!

...../-