



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2103 OF 2017

Smt. Seema Gupta

**Versus**

The Profession Tax Officer, Nagpur and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

---

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P.V.Bansod, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri Sagar Ashirgade, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file re-joinder.

2. Time as sought, is granted.
3. List the matter for further consideration in the week commencing from **09.03.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]