



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2017

(Smt. Seema Gupta ..vs.. The Profession Tax Officer, Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Jaiswal, Senior Counsel a/b. Mr. P. Bansod, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. S.A. Ashirgade, Addl.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 to 4,
Mr. A.T. Purohit, Counsel for respondent No. 5.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026

The learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to prefer application for amendment.

2. Time, as sought, is granted.
3. List the matter on 17-04-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

adgokar